Net Income   $   19,055   $   84,803
   ==========   ==========
   Net Income per share-basic   $0.19   $0.83
   Net Income per share-diluted   $0.19   $0.83

The Company's pro-forma reportable segment information, based on geographic
area, for the three months ended September 30, 2000 follows. The pro-forma
reportable segment information gives effect to the BBA acquisition as if it had
occurred as of January 1, 2000.

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pro-Forma (includes BBA)   North   Latin   Asia-
2000 (Dollars in thousands)   America   Europe   CAME   America   Pacific   Eliminations  Consolidated
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sales to unaffiliated customers   $156,048   $159,898   $21,248   $53,392   $69,218   $   --   $459,804
Transfers between areas   19,085   36,049   233   555   4,164   (60,086)   --
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total sales   $175,133   $195,947   $21,481   $53,947   $73,382   $(60,086)   $459,804
================================================================================================================================
Operating profit   $ 19,327   $ 41,041   $ 4,274   $ 7,809   $12,470   $   275   $ 85,196
===================================================================================================================
Corporate and other unallocated
  expenses   (13,548)
Amortization of goodwill and
  other intangibles   (10,548)
Nonrecurring charges   (7,685)
Interest expense   (20,878)

[…]

Income before taxes on income   $ 31,303
================================================================================================================================

   14

The Company's pro-forma reportable segment information, based on geographic
area, for the nine months ending September 30, 2000 follows. The pro-forma
reportable segment information gives effect to the BBA acquisition as if it had
occurred as of January 1, 2000.

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pro-Forma (includes BBA)   North   Latin   Asia-
2000 (Dollars in thousands)   America   Europe   CAME   America   Pacific   Eliminations  Consolidated
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sales to unaffiliated customers   $475,029   $506,516   $63,972   $177,081   $213,913   $   --   $1,436,511
Transfers between areas   59,819   112,823   766   1,323   10,381   (185,112)   --
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total sales   $534,848   $619,339   $64,738   $178,404   $224,294   $(185,112)   $1,436,511
================================================================================================================================
Operating profit   $ 67,998   $136,221   $12,754   $ 31,283   $ 41,380   $   720   $  290,356
===================================================================================================================
Corporate and other unallocated
  expenses   (41,852)
Amortization of goodwill and
  other intangibles   (31,644)
Nonrecurring charges   (17,039)
Interest expense   (59,590)